ADELTZI

Variable Optical Attenuator

OPCYV Series

Features:

© Designed to meet Bellcore 1073, 1221 reliability and

performance standards

© Wide dynamic voltage control attenuation range from 0-30 dB
o Potentiometer feedback to monitor attenuator settings
o

Optional integrated optical taps

>

pplications:

Power equalization in multi-channel optically amplified networks

Power control into receivers

[+
© Gain-tilt control in optical amplifiers
o
o Laboratory R&D

Specifications: OPC-VSOR1-11100"
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Min. Insertion Loss *
olarization Dependent Loss (PDL)

olarization Mode Dispersion (PMD)

Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature

Min. Insertion Loss™ |
Operating Temperature |
Storage Temperature |

6

S~ C - LBand
0~30dB
<0.12dB

< 0.6 dB (without monitoring tap detector)
=0.15dB
= 0.2dB
< 0.1dB
<0.1 ps
>55dB
<300 mW
<100 ms
< 0.1dB
-5to+70 C
-40 to +85 C

x All specifications referenced without connectors.

1. Customers specify

2. Customers attenuation ranges available

3. Monitoring tap detectors are optional
4. WDL at 15 dB of attenuation
5.From0to 3 dB

6. With output tap mode: 50x29x12
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Order Information:
OPC - V X X X X - X X X XX
Connector type
00:Delta Standard 0: None
A0:OEM/ODM Customer 1: FC/PC
Variable of 2: FC/SPC
Attenuator Fiber type 3: FC/UPC
0: SM 250 um bare fiber 4 FC/APC
1: SM 200mm loose buffer Wavelength S:SC/RC
2: SM 900um tight buffer  0: S band 6: SC/SPC
3: SM 3mm cable 1: C band 7 SCUPC
2: L band 8: SC/APC
L Fiber length 3: 1310nm 9: 5T
1: 1 Meter B: 1310&1550nm A LOMU
2: 2 Meters
S: 1.5 Meters Port readout
Detectors readout N : No ressistance readout
Control type 0: No detector readout R : With resistance readout
M : Manual control 1: With output tap

S : Stepping-Motor confrol
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